ADW Q & A - March 14, 2018

Question: If a member transfers HMA, the nurse will do an initial assessment; will she also do a 30 day follow up on a transfer?

Answer: Yes.

PC - Q & A - March 14, 2018

Question: Can a provider select Emergency/Facility Discharge on a re-evaluation PC-MNER?

Answer: No. This option is only applicable to those initially applying for Personal Care services. Providers have the ability to submit a re-evaluation PC-MNER up to 90 days prior to Anchor Date which affords ample time to request an assessment be completed before the next service year.